## **Great Falls Teen Council Application**

Our mission is to be active young members of the community, build community connections and leadership skills, bridge the link between local government and city's new leaders. MOST IMPORTANTLY plan some amazing activities for teens in Great Falls. The Great Falls Teen Council is a collaboration with Great Falls Park & Recreation and Great Falls Library.

There is no cost to join, any activity fee costs will be covered by sponsorships.

Applications to be on the teen councils should be turned in by December 15th, 2023. These can be emailed to jcompton@greatfallsmt.net, dropped off at Park and Recreation Administration Office at 1700 River Drive N. or mailed to same address.

Applicants full name	:		
Phone number:		Email address:	
Birthday:	Current Age:	School/Homeschool:	
Physical address:			
Please list contact info camp counselor.	rmation for one reference	e that we may contact, this could be	a teacher, coach, neighbor, scout leader,
Name:			
Phone:		_Email:	
	mmitting to attending me	o being a part of the Great Falls Tee etings, planning activities and partic	-
I consent my child			to participate in the Great Falls
Teen Council and their	activities. I understand th	ne teen council meets once a month	. I understand my teen will be expected to
abide by the Great Fall good character.	s Teen Council Guidelines,	, including attending activities, serv	ing on the planning council, and maintaining
Parent Name:			
Contact information	:		
Parent Signature:		Dat	.e:
		OPERAT FAILS PUBLIC LIBRARY Public Library	

RECREATION